
City Attorney’s Communication #2025-564'
April 22, 2025

TO: Farnand Thony, GO BOnd Director

FROM: Mark E. Berman, City Attorney

RE: Resolution Authorizing Change Order No. 2 between City and Burkhardt

Construction, Inc.

As requested in your memorandum of February 17, 2025, attached please flnd the following

Resolution addressing the above-referenced matter:

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE

CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING
AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO

EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 PURSUANT TO THE

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER AT-RISK CONTRACT IN

THE AMOUNT OF $597,139.42 BETWEEN THE CITY OF

POMPANO BEACH AND BURKHARDT CONSTRUCTION,
INC. FOR INSTALLATION OF PEDESTRIAN LIGHTED

CROSSWALKS AS PART OF THE SR AIA STREETSCAPE
IMPROVEMENTS ANPROJECT; PROVIDING
EFFECTIVE DATE.

Please review carefully and do not hesitate to contact me if I may be of further assistance.

ATKK E. BE \

/mcm
l:cor/g0b0nd/2025—564
Attachment


