p&mpano
7dheach.

Florida's Warmest Welcome

CONTRACT MODIFICATION (CHANGE ORDER FORM)
CITY OF POMPANO BEACH

P.O. Drawer 1300

Pompano Beach, FL 33061

The City Manager has the authority to approve all construction change orders up to ten percent (10%) of
the project's original total cost or $75,000.00, whichever is lower, on a cumulative or aggregate basis.
The City Commission must formally approve all other change orders in excess of the City Manager's
approval authority prior to work being performed. The City Engineer, CIP Manager and Project Manager
have the discretion to review and approve non-compensatory time-extensions as and when needed up to
ninety (90) days or 25% of the Contract time, whichever is lower. The City Manager must be notified
once the project is delayed by more than ninety (90) days, or 25% of the contract time, whichever is
lower.

Change order is requested to extend contract time. Project has been delayed due to FPL work with
energizing circuits, overhead utilities removal and new LED roadway lighting installation.

Project Name: SR A1A Improvements Contract #. | 874

Project Number: 19355 Date: | 9/26/2023
Project Manager: Fernand Thony
Owner: City of Pompano Beach Change Order #: | 1
Contractor:;

All items terms and conditions of the original contract #2019-92 dated 9/26/2019 remain
unchanged and in full force and effect.

The following modifications to the CONTRACT are hereby ordered:

CONTRACT AMOUNT CONTRACT TIME (Calendar Days)
Qriginal | $ 6,772,775.80 Original Contract Time 653 Days
Previous Changes (+/-) | $ 8,616,671.70 Previous Changes (+/-) 90 Days
This Change Order (+/-) | $ 0.00 This Change Order (+/-) | 548 Days
Revised Contract Amount | $ 156,339,447.50 Revised Contract Time | 1291 Days
% change from Original ( this CO) 0 Cumulative COs | 97.7 %
Revised Contract Completion Date Is 6/29/2025
OWNER CONSULTANT CONTRACTOR
City of Pompano Beach Burkhardt Construction, Inc. Burkhardt Construction, Inc.
P.O. Box 1300 1400 Alabama avenue 1400 Alabama avenue
Pompano Beach, FL 33061 West Palm Beach, Fl 33401 West Palm Beach, Fl 33401
CITY MANAGER
By:
Date:
CITY ENGINEER GO Bond Director GENERAL SERVICES DIRECTOR
City of Pompano Beach City of Pompan® Beath City of Pompano Beach
1201 NE 5" Avenue 100 W Atlarttic Bivd/ 1190 NE 3™ Avenue
Pom) a L 3306 - Pompano Be: 33060 Pompano Beach, FL 33060
By: ;:l; %5 7 By: By: 10/3/2023
Date: 10/3/23 Date: _~ q’/lﬂ/w 12 Date: %
Change Order Category Sub Category
O Owners Request O Unforeseen O Consultant Error / Omission T Regulatory Compliance O Safety/
Emergency

A copy of the Contract Modification (Change Order) form must be attached to the Original
Purchase Order for documentation purposes

Revised 4/2016




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day
and year hereinabove written.

Attest: CITY OF POMPANO BEACH
By:

KERVIN ALFRED, CITY CLERK - REXHARDIN, MAYOR

APPROVED AS TO FORM: By:

GREGORY P. HARRISON, CITY MANAGER

MARK E. BERMAN, CITY ATTORNEY

(SEAL)



“CONTRACTOR?”

Burkhardt Construction, Inc.

Witnesses: W
By: Vicz pregs o=~

,4-7( W Marc R. Kesfey, Vice Iz/esuient
C has rophe Ziody

(Print or Type Name)

Hemant Tanke

(Print or Type Name)

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

The foregoing ins ent was acknowledged before me, by means of o physical presence or o online
3 p

notarization, this |d" day of 00»)0[}@ { , 2023, Marc R. Kesley as Vice President of
Burkhardt Construction Inc., a Florida Corporation on behalf of the corporation. He is personally known
to me or who has produced i

(type of identification) as identification.

./ 4

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA

Bolam Rossyme))

(Name of Acknowledger Typed, Printed or Stamped)

HKG76¢64

Commission Number

ADAM J. ROSSMELL

AT AT XY EXPIRES: March 20, 2025
SOEROY Bonded 'rmu Notary Public Underwriters




