p&mpano
7z heach.

Florida's Warmest Welcome

CONTRACT MODIFICATION (CHANGE ORDER FORM)

CITY OF POMPANO BEACH
P.O. Drawer 1300
Pompano Beach, FL 33061

The City Manager has the authority to approve all construction change orders up to ten percent (10%) of
the project's original total cost or $75,000.00, whichever is lower, on a cumulative or aggregate basis.
The City Commission must formally approve all other change orders in excess of the City Manager's
approval authority prior to work being performed. The City Engineer, CIP Manager and Project Manager
have the discretion to review and approve non-compensatory time-extensions as and when needed up to
ninety (90) days or 25% of the Contract time, whichever is lower. The City Manager must be notified
once the proiect is delaved bv more than ninetv (90) days, or 25% of the contract time, whichever is

lower.[Change Order is to pay for final work items which includes 5 new lighted crosswalks to enhance
vehicular and pedestrian traffic.

Project Name:

SR A1A Improvements

Contract #: | 874

Project Number: 191345 Date. | 4/21/2025
Project Manager: Fernand Thony
Owner: City of Pompano Beach Change Order # | 2
Contractor: Burkhard Construction, Inc.

All items terms and conditions of the original contract #2019-92 dated 9/26/2029 remain
unchanged and in full force and effect.

The following modifications to the CONTRACT are hereby ordered:

CONTRACT AMOUNT CONTRACT TIME (Calendar Days)
Original | $ 3.282,404.39 QOriginal Contract Time 653 Days
Previous Changes (+/-) | $ 0 Previous Changes (+/-) 638 Days
This Change Order (+/-) | $ 597,139.42 This Change Order (+/-) | 180 Days
Revised Contract Amount | $ 3.879,543.81 Revised Contract Time | 1471 Days
% change from Original (this CO) 18.19% Cumulative COs | 225 %
Revised Contract Completion Date Is 12/26/2025
OWNER CONSULTANT CONTRACTOR
City of Pompano Beach Burkhardt Construction, Inc Burkhardt Construction, Inc
P.O. Box 1300 1400 Alabama avenue 1400 Alabama avenue
Pompano Beach, FL 33061 Lantana, Florida, 33462 Lantana, Florida, 33462

/]

n

CITY,MANAGER”"

By: /,MX/‘HM‘;;/_./

Date: th. 7,6?;5/

CITY ENGINEER GO BOND DIRECTOR GENERAL SERVICES DIRECTOR
City of Pompano Beach City of Pompano Beach City of Pombano Beach
1201 NE 5™ Avenue 100 W Atlaptic Bouledard 1190 NE 3°Avdaue
Pompano Beach, FL 33060 Pompano BRagi B 38060 Po ch, N/ 33¢60
By 90/61, %&/ﬂdﬂ&da By N By .
5 Y T < T
Date: ~ 4/28/2025 Date: 4t s~ Date:  Mary Rivero
Change Order Category Sub Category

[x] Owners Request O Unforeseen O Consultant Error / Omission

~ Regulatory Compliance O Safety/

Emergency

A copy of the Contract Modification (Change Order) form must be attached to the Original
Purchase Order for documentation purposes

Revised 4/2016




Witnesses: Burkhardt Construction. Inc(

ﬂ{«/ /C% By: W% Vies plzsr ey

Marc R. Kleis'ley, Vice Prefident
BioAr0oN RHOES

Print Name

RS

e P st ¥ '
Print Name (SEAL) ey,
"‘-‘vammswﬂ“
STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF BROWARD

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, by means of 00 physical presence

or O online notarization, this _ day of may , 2024, by
MARL R. KLz = as Vicz p(_;/oM of

PURKILARDT cordsyrucTiond, INMC- -, a Florida corporation on behalf of the cor poration.
He is personally known to me or who has ploduced
(type of identification) as identification.

S

NOTARY’S SEAL: NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA

KATY PANTALEON Katm Penta hm -

SSERAFL Notary Public - State of Florida b (Name of Acknowledger Typed, Printed or Stamped)
AL JS)  Commission # HH 526180

s ”“orr\-"" My Comm. Expires Jul 15, 2028 |
“"""Bonded through National Notary Assn. H H 526 18 O

Commission Number




Attest:

KERVIN ALFRED, CITY CLERK

Dated:

“CITY”:

CITY OF POMPANO BEACH

By:

By:

REX HARDIN, MAYOR

GREGORY P. HARRISON, CITY MANAGER

(SEAL)

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

MARK E. BERMAN, CITY ATTORNEY



) ®
ACORD
V

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)
10/01/2024

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATICON IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate cdoes not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER ﬁgu@cr
i FAX
Brown & Brown Insurance Services, Inc. Fﬁt;g."‘hllzc. Extl: (954) 776-2222 {AIC, No): (954) 776-4446
1201 W Cypress Creek Rd EMAL s, 053.certs@bbrown.com
Suite 130 INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
Fort Lauderdale FL 33309 INSURER A: Amerisure Mutual Insurance Company 23396
INSURED INSURER B : Amerisure Insurance Company 19488
Burkhardt Construction, Inc. INsURER ¢ : The North River insurance Company 21105
1400 Alabama Avenue, Suite 20 INSURER D : Lloyd's 85202
INSURERE :
West Palm Beach FL 33401-7048 | \usURERF:
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:  24-25 REVISION NUMBER:
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.
ADDL[SUBR
TR TYPE OF INSURANCE INSD | WVD POLICY NUMBER (uﬁ%ﬁfﬁ'@@) (53%%7\(5% LIMITS
| COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE $ 1,000,000
DAMAGE TO RENTED
| CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR PREMISES (Ea occurrence) $ 1,000,000
MED EXP (Any one person}) $ 10,000
A Y GL208954111 10/01/2024 | 10/01/2025 | personaL s Aov iRy | g 1-000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE g 2:000,000
POLICY S’Eé’f |:| Loc PRODUCTS - coMPioPAGG | § 2:000,000
OTHER: $
COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY Ea setidant) $ 1,000,000
M| anv auto BODILY INJURY (Per person) | $
OWNED SCHEDULED !
B AUTOS ONLY AUTOS CA208954211 10/01/2024 | 10/01/2025 | BODILY INJURY (Per accident) | $
HIRED NON-QOWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE $
| | AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY (Per accident)
$
X umererLauiae | X occur EACH OCCURRENCE s_4.000,000
c EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE 5821241013 10/01/2024 | 10/01/2025 | pcGREGATE s 8.000,000
DED | XI RETENTION 5 9 $
WORKERS COMPENSATION PER l OTH-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YIN STATUTE ER
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE E.L. EACHACCIDENT
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? I:I N/A
(Mandatory in NH) E.L. DISEASE - EAEMPLOYEE | §
If yes, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | §
] B Per Claim $1,000,000
Professional Liability
D KAE0001549 07/22/2024 | 07/22/2025 |Aggregate $1,000,000
Deductible $15,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

Project: 19353 - SR A1A Imrpovements

Certificate holder and Pompano Beach CRA listed as additional insured as respects General Liability if required by written contract.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

City of Pompano Beach
100 W. Atlantic Blvd. Rm276

Pompano Beach FL 33060

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOQF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

A

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




BURKHARDT
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

4/2/25
Fernand:

Please see the attached proposal for the Lighted Crosswalk Signalization within A1A Streetscape PH I.
This system was not a part of the latest A1A Streetscape Plans / Project and was requested by the City of
Pompano Beach. We understand this work was approved by FDOT and we would like to move forward if
approved. BCI (which term includes all BCI's agents, employees, and Board members) provides no express
or implied warranties concerning the fitness, suitability, or quality for the intended use of the solar light
system, and agrees to install such solar light system on the City’s express representation that FDOT has
approved such solar light system and that, except as otherwise provided in this paragraph, the City bears full
and sole responsibility for the solar light system, including the fitness for purpose, design, placement, use,
and functionality of such solar light system. To that end, the City agrees, to the maximum extent permitted
by law, to indemnify, defend, save, and hold harmless BCI from any liability, claim, demand, suit, loss, cost,
expense or damage, including attorneys’ fees and costs through all levels of appeal, which may be asserted,
claimed, or recovered against or from BCI, by reason of any property or other damages or personal injury,
including death, sustained by any person whomsoever, which damage is incidental to, occurs as a result of,
arises out of, or is otherwise related to the fitness for purpose, design, placement, use, or functionality of the
solar lights. However, for a period of twelve (12) months from installation, BCI shall warrant (1) the
workmanship of the installation of the solar light system, and (2) against defective, malfunctioning materials
in the solar light system, both warranties being contingent upon proper maintenance of the solar light system
by the City.

Also, due to the present volatile nature of the construction market, construction material costs could
change substantially prior to construction. Due to the recent tariffs and the potential for future tariffs, material
prices are increasing anywhere from 5% to 15% per month. The pricing does not include any assumed
material price increases. Material price increases may be passed through to the Owner with proper

documentation or paid for with construction contingency. Please see below for additional information.
Sincerely,

BoRIL

Brandon Rhodes, Project Manager for Burkhardt Construction, Inc.

1400 Alabama Avenue ® West Palm Beach, Florida 33401 ® (561) 659-1400 ® Fax (561) 659-1402




BURKHARDT
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

1/30/2025
In Roadway Lighted Solar Crosswalks
5 Crosswalks per attached Marked Up Plans and Shop Drawings
Description Unit Price Subtotal
Gerelco F&I (See Backup Proposal) 5 EA $ 80,763.24 S 403,816.18
MOT 11LS $ 60,000.00 $ 60,000.00
Concrete Restoration for ADA Compliance 400 SF S 12.00 $ 4,800.00

(Including Demo, Regrade, New Concrete)

Surveying (Allowance) 11S $ 500000 $ 5,000.00
5% Contingency 1LS S 24,0000 $ 24,000.00
SUBTOTALS: S 497,616.18
BCI MARKUP S 99,523.24
TOTAL: S 597,139.42

SEE THE NEXT PAGE FOR EXCLUSIONS AND CLARIFICATIONS

1 OF 20

1400 Alabama Avenue ® West Palm Beach, Florida 33401 °® (561) 659-1400 °® Fax (561) 659-1402




BURKHARDT

CONSTRUCTIONMN, INC.

Exclusions and Clarifications:

The additional work is requested by the City of Pompano and it's based on FDOT approval.
This system is not a part of the latest A1A Streetscape Plans / Project.

BCI (which term includes all BCl’s agents, employees, and Board members) provides no express or
implied warranties concerning the fitness, suitability, or quality for the intended use of the solar
light system, and agrees to install such solar light system on the City’s express representation that
FDOT has approved such solar light system and that, except as otherwise provided in this
paragraph, the City bears full and sole responsibility for the solar light system, including the fitness
for purpose, design, placement, use, and functionality of such solar light system. To that end, the
City agrees, to the maximum extent permitted by law, to indemnify, defend, save, and hold
harmless BCI from any liability, claim, demand, suit, loss, cost, expense or damage, including
attorneys’ fees and costs through all levels of appeal, which may be asserted, claimed, or
recovered against or from BCl, by reason of any property or other damages or personal injury,
including death, sustained by any person whomsoever, which damage is incidental to, occurs as a
result of, arises out of, or is otherwise related to the fitness for purpose, design, placement, use, or
functionality of the solar lights. However, for a period of twelve (12) months from installation, BCI
shall warrant (1) the workmanship of the installation of the solar light system, and (2) against
defective, malfunctioning materials in the solar light system, both warranties being contingent
upon proper maintenance of the solar light system by the City.

There is an 8-12 week lead time once change order is approved.

Terms and Conditions still apply from original contract dated March 30, 2022.
Proposal is valid for 30 days after date of submission.

Lighted Crosswalk Installation will occur during FDOT approved night time ours.
Pricing does not include landscape or irrigation.

Pricing does not include asphalt restoration, water, sewer, and/or storm drainage.
Pricing does not include permit fees.

Attached are the marked up plans of proposed locations of the lighted crosswalks.

Attached are the submittals of the materials being used for the lighted crosswalks.

1400 Alabama Avenue ® West Palm Beach, Florida 33401 °® (561) 659-1400 °® Fax (561) 659-1402

2 OF 20




Gerelco Traffic Controls, Inc.

To: Burkhardt Construction Contact: Brandon Rhodes
Address: 1400 Alabama Ave, Suite 20 Phone:
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 Fax:
Project Name: CO SR A1A Improvement Project #19353 Crosswalks Bid Number: 24012101
Project Location:  A1A Pompano Beach, Pompano Beach, FL Bid Date: 1/21/2025
|Item # Item Description Estimated Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Pricel
Roadway
101-1 Mobilization 1.00 LS $13,556.18 $13,556.18
654-1-20 In Roadway Light Assembly, F&I, Solar Power, 5.00 AMBY $78,052.00 $390,260.00
Total Price for above Roadway Items: $403,816.18
Total Bid Price: $403,816.18
Notes:

e Our proposal is valid for 30 days following the date of bid submission. Exceptions may be granted upon written request.

¢ Permit fees are not included.
® Surveying and layout are not included.

e MOT requiring lane closures, traffic diversions, detours, or police officers necessary for the safe work by Gerelco is to be handled by OTHERS.
MOT Devises including but not limited to Message Boards, Arrow Boards, Light Plants, Barrier Walls, Cones, Drums, Crash Cushions, ECT to be

handled by others.

RECEINED

BURKHARDT

CONSTRUCTION, INC.

By brandon at 8:32:34 AM, 1/22/2025

ACCEPTED:

The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and
are hereby accepted.

Buyer:

Signature:

Date of Acceptance:

CONFIRMED:
Gerelco Traffic Controls, Inc.

Authorized Signature:

Carlos Vera
772-201-0634 CVera@gerelco.com

Estimator:

3 OF 20

1/21/2025 3:20:48 PM


brandon
Draft


DocuSlign Envelope ID: 7176180C-F34A-43A0-A14B-BC9C2ECS8E040

PHASE [ SUBMITTAL

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
PRELIMINARY AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE

H ED E IVE D — “
_— ™
Feet
Bl IRKHARDT RIO ESPANA CONDOMINIUM
CONSTRUCTION, INC.
+58.51
By brandon at 8:01:25 AM, 11/11/2022 Eist. San Valve 2557 T,
. ) (ME)
BEGIN PROJECT S\ SAWCUT, REPLACE &
BEGIN CONSTRUCTION £30.96 - g’gI’VAC’gE‘;';ETH’CK
BEGIN MILLING & RESURFACING FPID# 441628-2-58-01 7053 LT. Q) ;
wn +69.78 R/W Line
STA 95+00.00 +32.51 c 28.74' LT.
B SURVEY SR AIA (OCEAN BLVD.) 33.03 LT. a (ME)
S —\a— -
S \ S
3 — 1 S
IS S+
< \ B SURVEY SR AlA (OCEAN BLVD.) O
5 5 / 96 5 <
1 1 1 1 1 1 | 1 = LLI
N 10° 36 01" E N 10° 35 45" E =
SR AIA (OCEAN BLVD.) §® 3
Dl
7 m
/\ _1 t’
<
- [ — = =% [ R — =
R/W Line
Exist. Storm
32.07 RT. Exist. Water Valve Drain Manhole
+44.43
34.97" RT.
LEGEND
6" CONCRETE
] LIMITS OF MILLING AND RESURFACING (1-1/2")
(ME) MATCH EXISTING
4 CF 20
______ =1 1 L)
REVISIONS STATE OF FLORIDA | sHEET
DATE DESCRIPTION DATE DESCRIPTION LORI J. TREVIRANUS, P.E. . 8
PE. LICENSE NUMBER 73684 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION | NO. !
KEITH AND ASSOCIATES, INC. ROAD NO. COUNTY FINANCIAL PROJECT ID ROADWAY PLAN Y
301 EAST ATLANTIC BOULEVARD i 9
POMPANO BEACH, FL 33060 SR AlA BROWARD N/A
ediaz 7/27/2021 1:52:38 PM  Default N:\IO\10654.04 -SR AlA Streetscape Improvements - COPB (KEITH Prime)\Highway - FDOT\cadd\Phase 1 PB No. 19353-CADD\roadway\PLANRDOl.dgn

F.A.C.

THE OFFICIAL RECORD OF THIS SHEET IS THE ELECTRONIC FILE DIGITALLY SIGNED AND SEALED UNDER RULE 61G15-23.004,



brandon
Draft


\/‘FVW Line Exist. Gas Valve
. W
CONSTRUCT A 6.5' X 17.25' X 12" THICK REINFORCED \ 33.00" LT
CONCRETE SLAB/ FOOTING CONNECTED TO CONCRETE ' ' 0 10 40
SIDEWALK; REFER TO BCT BS 964 DETAIL ON SHEET 69 FOR Y e —
ADDITIONAL DETAIL. CONTRACTOR TO RESTORE/RECONSTRUCT ®
EXIST. SIDEWALK DISTURBED DURING THE INSTALLATION OF \ = Feet
CONCRETE SLAB AND Ti REMOVE EXIST. PAVERS. > CONST. TYPE F C&G
RIO ESPANA CONDOMINIUM 152.08 =
28.88 LT. o (2) INSTALL PULLBOX
+52.09
21.87" LT. EMERALD TOWER QO Exist. Sewer Valve MANOR CLUB
- ASSOCIATION
2) INSTALL PULLBOX
SAWCUT PAVEMENT AND INSTALL TYPE B CURB R/W Line +67.93 \ (2)
34.88" LT.
+22.55 (ME) +8Z.21
/ 35.45' LT. \ 20.09T 5
CONNECT NEW 1" PE WATER SERVICE TO PROP. METER (1") AND PROR 2.52 Exist. Water )
BFP. (SEE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH STANDARD DETAILS). 3334 LT. valve Exist. Stormwater Manhole
CONTRACTOR TO RESTORE/RECONSTRUCT EXIST. PAVEMENT, ME)
SIDEWALK OR OTHER SURFACE TREATMENT DISTURBED DURING +17.13 +57.20 INSTALL PULLBOX 46712
SERVICENTYP.) 3301 [T 36.99 LT. A<
_ . . +01.21 40.00' LT
2 ; +58.17 7 LT. (ME) +68.56
+95.55 40.52" IT. Exist. San. ga"’e 4607 LT, . 33.00' LT.
31.84 LT. +38.82 Exist. San. Valve : ( A\ R/W Wge A
' G6L LT. Fo%.21
/—R/W Line A +G4.67 > . )
6.07' Paver
Rses @ +01,21 h. ver, 4|
Asph. ME) 20,00 LT. D Sy BIWY. S
8 Drwy. L — q. % -
- Conc. Swk. Inlet i &) mlet =)
SrN - = | SN
+ 7 L |5+
O * CR-C g
REMONE EXIST. —" &
< > 98 99 100 BricK| crosswaLk N 01 102 ~
LL] = 1 1 / /)\ | 1 1 1 1 L 1 1 1 1 .L 1 1 1 1 | 1 1 1 1 |
= /J\Y _/ 10° 35' 45" E > > UZJ
~ ',? ) <t
- ) SR Al OCEAN BLVD) S B SURVEY SR AlA (OCEAN BLVD:) A ‘ :l
I o w0 CR—C o™
5M \ z 3 C&G 7 ; — M|
= Conc. Swk. ' KRR g
< 8 2 &4 <<
= Iy = L = MNEER\ Y _
S =
= Asph.
Asph. Asph. | Paver +0 brwy.
Drwy. Drwy. |IN Asph. rwy. Asph. 9 RT.
R/W Line Drwy. Drwy.
' Exist. Wat "
220" RT. +24.06 Vfa(;\fe ater (2,3”:—2)9 RT. Exist. Water Valve o1
32.3T RT. i
+54.06 +86.98 Exist. Storm Drain Manhole (2) Exist. Water Valve 19.99 i A
Exist. Water Valve 32.31' RT. SAWCUT, REMOVE EXIST. SIDEWALK Exist. Storm )
& REPLACE W/ 4" THICK CONC. Drain Manhole +01.21
43520 - 29067 RT.
29.28' RT. Existing Mast Arm w/
Push Button To Remain
(ME)
LEGEND
29.09" RT. ) .
+83.21 Exist. Storm Drain Manhole
19.99 RT.
6" CONCRETE ]+99921 =
4" CONCRETE CONSTRUCT A 6.5' X 17.25' X 12" THICK REINFORCED (ME) &'
CONCRETE SLAB/ FOOTING CONNECTED TO CONCRETE
sisasitis] DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE SIDEWALK; REFER TO BCT BS 2399 DETAIL ON SHEET 69 FOR +83.21
ADDITIONAL DETAIL. CONTRACTOR TO RESTORE/RECONSTRUCT 29.09" RT.
| LIMITS OF MILLING AND RESURFACING (1-1/2") EXIST. SIDEWALK DISTURBED DURING THE INSTALLATION OF (ME)
CONCRETE SLAB AND TO REMOVE EXIST. PAVERS.
W PROPOSED MEDIAN A
(ME) MATCH EXISTING £54.06
N 29.11 RT.
0 sus e BURKHARDT
== STAMPED ASPHALT (REFER TO S&PM PLANS FOR DIMENSIONS)
CONSTRUCTION, INC.
BRICK PAVERS (REFER TO LANDSCAPE PLANS)
5 OF 20
v hrandon at Q-01-20 AN 1/11/202°2
REVISIONS ] NTUATTWUUVUIT AL U VLUV 7 \IVI, [ Wy g mm wy Gy A N> gy Ay s
LORI J, TREVIRANUS, P.E STATE OF FLORIDA SHEET
DATE DESCRIPTION DATE DESCRIPTION iy LI&ENSE NUMBER ‘73;634 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION NO.
1/3/22 | [\ Adjusted bus pad shape, 6/1/22 | /\ Added text to legend, removed KEITH AND ASSOCIATES, INC. ROAD NO. COUNTY FINANCIAL PROJECT ID ROADWAY PLAN
update description on legend text labels, and updated crosswalk 301 EAST ATLANTIC BOULEVARD
and sheet number and added text (9/15/22 A Modified text POMPANO BEACH, FL 33060 SR AlA BROWARD N/A 10
bhitt 9/19/2022 9:19:48 AM  Default Q:\10654.04 -SR AlA Streetscape Improvements - COPB (KEITH Prime)\Highway - FDOT\cadd\Phase 1 PB No. 19353-CADD\roadway\PLANRDOl.dgn

F.A.C.

THE OFFICIAL RECORD OF THIS SHEET IS THE ELECTRONIC FILE DIGITALLY SIGNED AND SEALED UNDER RULE 61G15-23.004,


brandon
Draft

DanHor
Oval


A THIS ISLAND IS DELETED W
CONNECT NEW 1" PE WATER SERVICE TO O@IOE—!’O
PROP. METER (1") AND PROP. BFP. (SEE
CITY OF POMPANO BEACH STANDARD Feet
DETAILS). CONTRACTOR TO
RESTORE/RECONSTRUCT EXIST. PAVEMENT,
SIDEWALK OR OTHER SURFACE TREATMENT
DISTURBED DURING INSTALLATION OF NEW
WATER SERVICE (TYP.)
AQUAMARINE CONDOMINIUMS KURR INTERNATIONAL
Zg%g‘6LT CONSTRUCT REINFORCED CONCRETE
. . BUS PAD; REFER TO BCT DETAIL A ON SHEET 69.
49675 CONST. TYPE F C&G CONTRACTOR TO RESTORE/RECONSTRUCT EXIST.
: SIDEWALK DISTURBED DURING THE INSTALLATION
40.50' LT. CONST. 6' CONC. SWK. OF CONCRETE SLAB. A SAWCUT EXIST. PAVEMENT Z%?’ogLT
& CONST. TYPE B CURB .
+98.17 +52.01 +81.13
28.78 LT. INSTALL PULLBOX . A 19.89" LT.
(ME) R/W Line )
+10.72 ST [T Exist. Storm 33.00' LT. :
Exist. Sewer Valve 2[\‘3-[:_79' LT. . . Drain Manhole (2) Exist. Sewer Valve 95 1T,
(ME) st s Val R/W Line E)
XISC. ewer alve
+94.91 +36.00
29.81' LT.\ 4.81' (LT) consT CON
R SA - > 5 Asph. ‘ ‘
(=) Paver ’gsPh' éth‘ Drwy. _\ o
S Dray, rwy. rwy. — —> B S
Q ed Conc. Swiks ; Inlet Inle
Na 4 4 ] 1 .
+ < N C&G % 1 o
S \ "
~ 103 104 105 106 107 1
1 1 1 | 1 1 1 1 | 1 1 1 1 | 1 1 1 1 | /Y /{ N ]X\
LIZJ S N 10° 35 45" E )
S N \_B SURVEY SR AlA (OCEAN BLVD.) SR AIA(OCEAN BLVD.) /\u:

) 2|
Im Y C&QG 4 / i [nlet 1] m
S ] | A S
~ Conc. Swk. F //‘ & let ~
< 7 7 <
= ) T - T v L — = =3 =

Asph Asph.
. Pavers Pavers Drwy.
Drwy. y
Drwy. Drwy. +69.67
0.72' RT.
Exist. Tele. Manhole 5349?7 pors 68.76
i +63.62 ’ :
R/W Line Exist. Water Valve 5669 RT. (
(ME)
(4) Exist. Water Valve +80.19
0.27" RT.
SAWCUT EXISTING DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE (4) Exist. Water Valve
REPLACE W/ 6' CONC. SWK. AND TYPE 510 (RT +X9.26
F C&G 19" (RT) Exist. Storm 20.08 RT.
Drain Manhole (ME, A
Exist. San. Manhole
LEGEND CONSTRUCT REINFORCED CONCRETE
BUS PAD; REFER TO BCT DETAIL A
. ON SHEET 69. CONTRACTOR
4" CONCRETE TO RESTORE/RECONSTRUCT EXIST.
SIDEWALK DISTURBED DURING THE
R DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE INSTALLATION OF CONCRETE SLAB. +93.00
I— ] 5.25' RRT
] LIMITS OF MILLING AND RESURFACING (1-1/2") I —l —l\/E '
W PROPOSED MEDIAN
(ME) MATCH EXISTING
3 suspao D BURKHARDT
] STAMPED ASPHALT (REFER TO S&PM PLANS FOR DIMENSIONS) CONSTRUCTION, INC.
.01 - F 2
By brandon at 8:01:36 AM, 11/11/2022 6 OF 20
REVISIONS
STATE OF FLORIDA
DATE DESCRIPTION bATL DESCRIPTION LORI J. TREVIRANUS, P.E. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 57VEOET
. e P.E. LICENSE NUMBER 73684 .
1/3/22| A\ Update description on legend and  |9/15/22|/A\ Modified text and removed KEITH AND ASSOCIATES, INC. ROAD NO. COUNTY FINANCIAL PROJECT ID ROADWAY PLAN
sheet number and added text proposed pullbox
and associated label 301 EAST ATLANTIC BOULEVARD
6/1/22 | 2\ Added text to legend, removed POMPANO BEACH, FL 33060 SR AIA BROWARD N/A 11
text labels, and updated crosswalk ’
bhitt 9/19/2022 9:19:49 AM Default Q:\10654.04 -SR AlA Streetscape Improvements - COPB (KEITH Prime)\Highway - FDOT\cadd\Phase 1 PB No. 19353-CADD\roadway\PLANRDOl.dgn

F.A.C.

THE OFFICIAL RECORD OF THIS SHEET IS THE ELECTRONIC FILE DIGITALLY SIGNED AND SEALED UNDER RULE 61G15-23.004,


brandon
Draft

DanHor
Oval

brandon
Line

brandon
Line

brandon
Call Out
THIS ISLAND IS DELETED


+06.17

RENAISSANCE II1

N

CONDO ASSOCIATION

40.28' LT. 0 10 40
(ME) (™ s ™™™ |
FIVE STAR PREMIER RESIDENCES OF POMPANO BEACH Feet
+87.88
29.14" LT.
/A (ME) +08.98
39.79" LT.
&NST ox (ME)
Exist. Water Valve +10‘2$
+04.70 /8" LT.
53.00" LT. (ME) +29.10
REMOVE ABANDONED DRIVEWAY 39.29' LT.
REPLACE WITH 6' CONC. SWK.
+33.37
consT P ¢ cae
33.00" LT. 58.95 LT, : :
R/W Line (ME) 40.65 +§92'23'] T
;4.3'6‘ T — (5) Exjst. Water Valve 37. ’
gifvf;/ Exist. Sewer Valve
. A Asph.
S | 2 S
S Drwy. ‘;,; = Drwy. S
@ n} Conc. Swk. BLE S
? A T&G ol ' ‘o y O_E
&7 % m| &
—
=~ |18 109 SR ATA(OCEAN BLVD.) 119 111 112 113 - =
1 1 1 1 | 1 1 1 | 1 1 1 1 | 1 1 1 1 | 1 1 1 1 | 1 1 1 N
w S N 10° 35 45" E W
= 3 =
I K B SURVEY SR AlA (OCEAN BLVD.) =
)
Im x - | i [ i Sz I
O e oy O
= Conc. Swk. o J Inlet : P
S - FA I
Asph. R/W Linej : .‘ - N\ - — =L
Drwy, . R/W Liné
Exi;t. Storm
Drain Manhole Exist. Water Valve
Exist. Storm Y +54.06 : 28.57" RT. +97.79
Drain Manhole 29.00" RT. 50.04 R (5) Exist. Watgr Valve (ME) 20.96 RT.
(ME) IME) Exist. Storm (ME) +72.80
(2) Exist. Water Valve Drain Manhole 2,\54;.E32' RT.
Exist. Fire Hydrant CONST. 6' CONC. SWK. (ME)
CONST. 6' CONC. SWK. Exist. Telephone Manhole Exist. Fire Hydrant
(25;)6 RT. CONST. TYPE
F C&G
+67.79
30.04' RT.
(ME)
LEGEND
CONSTRUCT REINFORCED CONCRETE
BUS PAD; REFER TO BCT DETAIL
S YACHT SAFETY SERVICES AON SHEET 65 CONTRACTOR AN
TO RESTORE/RECONSTRUCT EXIST.
" SIDEWALK DISTURBED DURING THE
4" CONCRETE B| ":2'_('_' ARDT INSTALLATION OF CONCRETE SLAB.
DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE
B RENAISSANCE II CONDO
= LIMITS OF MILLING AND RESURFACING (1-1/2") CDNSTPUGT|DN, INC.
(ME) MATCH EXISTING
B2 BUS PAD N
By brandon at 8:01:41 AM, 11/11/2022
7 OF 20
REVISIONS
STATE OF FLORIDA SHEET
DATE DESCRIPTION DATE DESCRIPTION LORI J. TREVIRANUS, P.E. .
m = P.E. LICENSE NUMBER 73684 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION NO.
1/3/22 gﬁgeitenudrgisnglgtégna?iréefzgteggt and KEITH AND ASSOCIATES, INC. ROAD NO. COUNTY FINANCIAL PROJECT ID ROADWAY PLAN
301 EAST ATLANTIC BOULEVARD 12
9/15/22| /\ Removed proposed pullbox POMPANO BEACH, FL 33060 SR AlIA BROWARD N/A
and associated label
bhitt 9/15/2022 5:27:51 PM Default Q:\10654.04 -SR AlA Streetscape Improvements - COPB (KEITH Prime)\Highway - FDOT\cadd\Phase 1 PB No. 19353-CADD\roadway\PLANRDOl.dgn

F.A.C.

THE OFFICIAL RECORD OF THIS SHEET IS THE ELECTRONIC FILE DIGITALLY SIGNED AND SEALED UNDER RULE 61G15-23.004,


brandon
Draft


A +64408
A\ 291" LT.
CONSTRUCT (MEY%z9 77
CONCRETE BUS PAD; 30 T W
REFER TO BCT DETAIL /N ‘ ‘
A ON SHEET 609.
CONTRACTOR TO RESTORE +79.60
/RECONSTRUCT EXIST, 38.31 LT.
SIDEWALK DISTURBED +94.69 0 10 40
DURING THE INSTALLATION o 40 T L —
OF CONCRETE SLAB. ’ : Feet
+39.77 608 12\
40.95' LT. 20.89 LT.
ME
(ME) ( g )8 ) WYDNHAM SANTA BARBARA A
+94.
38.45" LT. /A CONSTRUCT R CONCRETE
BUS PAD; REFER TO BCT DETAIL
+39.80 CONNECT NEW 1" PE WATER SERVICE TO PROP. METER (I") AND PROP. A ON SHEET 69. CONTRACTOR
37.95 LT. BFP. (SEE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH STANDARD DETAILS). TO RESTORE/RECONSTRUCT EXIST.
CONTRACTOR TO RESTORE/RECONSTRUCT EXIST. PAVEMENT, SIDEWALK DISTURBED DURING THE
SIDEWALK OR OTHER SURFACE TREATMENT DISTURBED DURING INSTALLATION OF CONCRETE SLAB.
+09.92 £39.92 INSTALLATION OF NEW WATER SERVICE (TYP.) +73.58
30.75' LT. 2083 [T 73.18" LT.
(ME) (ME) Sévovlg_gTT %)((Igls:'T‘BPCI‘quggIENT (3) Exist. Water Valve +73.59 +98.16 gé%éﬁ(LT)
Exist. Fire Hydrant 70.72" LT. 60.69" (LT) ’
+48.04 Exist. Water Valve +45.55
50.93 LT. _ 70.55' (LT)
(4) Exist. Valve Cover Exist VEX;St' gvf';;ter Valve
. xist. Water Valve i
f Exist. Tele. Manhole (3) Exist. Water Valve 89.67 =k
+74.70 153.6, = +13.20
/ 5717 LT. 58.09 . +40.219 68.90" (LT)
/ R/W Line 58.51' LT. T s
yan -
S Exist. Gas Valve Exist. Water Valve =
QS Inlet
- ©
25 \ J S
32} N
™M !
~ [€e
~ MMCZAGRAS =
" ,/(7//]:7]]]]]7 ——————— 116 SR AIA (OCEAN BLVD.) >
‘ SR 77 4 &
= A\ RLLL L7777 117 0
- ( A/ 8
‘w 0 sph:
T B SURVEY SR ALA (OCEAN BLVD,) g 1o 3 WAy,
2 C&G — GravelN_ o ot san. Manhole +17.70
; B\ — BB b — — prwy: Cen 3.64 LT.
Asph. Asph. +17.67
rwy- 10.06" RT.
Drwy. Drwy +39.42 (4) Exist. Water Valve
12.30" RT. i
R/W Line R/W Line Exist. Tele. Manhole
+76.33 Exist. Storm .
3.9 RT. Drain Manhole Exist. Valve Cover
(ME)
76.08 Exist. San. Manhole
19R5RT.
CONST. TYPE F C&G (ME)
Exist. Water Valve
CONST. 6' CONC. SWK. +86.39
2417 RT. A\ LecEND
+89.40
38.78' RT. CLARIDGE
Exist. Strom Drain Manhole 4" CONCRETE
:} _I : _l\/t , = LIMITS OF MILLING AND RESURFACING (1-1/2")
Exist. Storm o PROPOSED MEDIAN
Drain Manhole
(ME) MATCH EXISTING
BURKHARDT 0 sus pan A
CONSTRUCTION, INC.
=== STAMPED ASPHALT (REFER TO S&PM PLANS FOR DIMENSIONS)
By brandon at 1:15:17 PM, 2/12/2024 8 OF 20
REVISIONS
STATE OF FLORIDA SHEET
DATE DESCRIPTION DATE DESCRIPTION LORI J. TREVIRANUS, P.E.
1/3/22 |\ Update descripti I d and |9/15/22|/A\ ifi P.E. LICENSE NUMBER 73654 DEPARTHENT OF TRANGPORTATION ne.
slfeet numberlgégna%,&esgtegxt an Modified text KEITH AND ASSOCIATES, INC. ROAD NO. COUNTY FINANCIAL PROJECT ID ROADWAY PLAN
12/8/22| A\ Removed text 301 EAST ATLANTIC BOULEVARD 13
6/1/22| /\ Added text to legend ) POMPANO BEACH, FL 33060 SR AIA BROWARD N/A
and removed text labels 8/1/23 A Updated median and text
2/12/2024 10:03:13 AM Default Q:\10654.04 -SR AIA Streetscape Improvements - COPB (KEITH Prime)\Highway - FDOT\cadd\Phase 1 PB No. 19353-CADD\roadway\PLANRDOl.dgn

ncarmona

F.A.C.

THE OFFICIAL RECORD OF THIS SHEET IS THE ELECTRONIC FILE DIGITALLY SIGNED AND SEALED UNDER RULE 61G15-23.004,


brandon
Draft

DanHor
Oval


+29.29 ‘

F.A.C.

ALED UNDER RULE 61G15-23.004,

THE OFFICIAL RECORD OF THIS SHEET IS THE ELECTRONIC FILE DIGITALLY SIGNED AND

68.30' LT.
+53.69 %7
%5905 \ 59.27' LT.
423 L7. (ME)
(NE) / I\ | |
A R/W Line | R/W Line CONST. 6' CONC. SWK. ‘7@”’@—5’0
(MEN 46814
15,57 " s LAKESIDE SHOPPES Feet
424 ;
(ME) m 0816 N 1229 APARTMENTS AT
o (e ) BEACHCOMBER RESORT
= 42 Exist. San. Manhole 188.66
INSTALL 613.2_96 LT 51\74.2:97 LT.
PULLBOX ) (ME) CONST. TYPE F C&G (ME) N
+08.59 ; +73.61 INSTALL PULLBOX VN 5082
5521 1T 132.50 65.00" +61.72 82" LT.
y J 87.54" LT. ' £52.46 6942 LT. CONSTRUCT REINFORCED CONCRETE
A\ 52.06' LT. CONST. 6' CONC. SWK. | ¢155 BUS PAD; REFER TO BCT DETAIL
10861 +75%, Z006 T A ON SHEET 69. CONTRACTOR
1AL\ 2 v625  TO RESTORE/RECONSTRUCT EXIST.
(o 7 5 t555 7 SIDEWALK DISTURBED DURING THE
50, ‘ 56.60' LT +73.61 TYPE F C&G ; * INSTALLATION OF CONCRETE SLAB.
(ME) (ME) [ INSTALL PULLBOX
CONST. [ +37.3.
TYPE F Exist. Water Valye,, 60.00' LT. 50.53" LT. \
Cc&G p Exist. Storm Drwy R +86.60 J—
. — A Drain _Manhole : Asph. 60.81' LT. [}
(=) Exist. Water == Drwy
S) Valve = . % ] ' - 4 — — — S
@) nle sS==== Conc. Swk. M q1nlet BEr o e R ey [lil_let o
© ~ <D ; | S
+ P C&G E N
& - &
-
~all. 15A SR AIA (OCEAN BLVD:) o) ol &
ol 10.10, el
<t .
LZU Exist. San. M ole Ly
S = 2 S
DA \ \ \ R/(CR- =
z 179 Nt by 122 ™ =3 124 » 125
© In/et/ ?/WX \ \ \ | f )Qonc "Sbwk\.i\ InIgE \ \\ ]n/#// CR-A E
'& 1 | Il 1 I L 1 —— L Th t L 1 1 1 1 | L 1 L 1 | { oI - . 1
= of [Exist. Storm —J Asph. \ \ [ = ==k diis okl N-I° 10 w : ’ ‘
Y |Drain Manhole Drwy, +]7-l64 Asph. — = SIS RT S| =
gxist. Valve 0.59' (LT) R/W Line Drwy. Asph. Asph 2
over e +47.§4LT 6x;’st. Water Drwy. Drfvy" Exist. SandManhole
10.78 LT. 0.53 (LT) alve , . \
(ME) 126.76 Exist. San. Valve +82.46 Exist. Storm Drain Manhole +97.98 7797
10.81 LT. Exist. San. Manhole 1.00' (LT) ) - 5.00" RT. R
13.32 (ME) Exist. Water Valve 95.54 p +10°%
10X9' +95. +84.5 g
(ME ;9272-,9% +52.46 B SURVEY SR AIA (OCEAN BLVD.) 710 sirr. /| (235)7 RT.
40 : ’ 1.07' (LT) AN ) 2\ (NE) +23.97
A 0 Exist. San. Manhole 15.91' RT.
0.80 CONSTRUCT REINFORCED CONCRETE +87. "
(ME) +97.96 BUS PAD; REFER TO BCT DETAIL (3) Exist. Water Valve 2.85 R{. M
R/W Line 10.00" RT. A ON SHEET 69. CONTRACTOR (ME) .
Exist. San. Valve. TO RESTORE/RECONSTRUCT EXIST. BTN _
Exist. San. Valve SIDEWALK DISTURBED DURING THE 20.52" RT. o
INSTALLATION OF CONCRETE SLAB. (ME) ~
Exist. Storm Drain Manhole oy
@ |
Exist. San. Manhole ) ‘
LEGEND |
] 6" CONCRETE
CRITERION CONDOMINIUM L BEACHCOMBER RESQRT AND VILLAS |
4" CONCRETE M IVI
B DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE —
] LIMITS OF MILLING AND RESURFACING (1-1/2")
(ME) MATCH EXISTING |
v el BURKHARDT |
CONSTRUCTION, INC.
B STAMPED ASPHAKT (REFER TO S&PM PLANS FOR DIMENSIONS)
9 OF 20
By brandon at 8:01:51 AM, 11/11/2022 |
REVISIONS
STATE OF FLORIDA SHEET
DATE DESCRIPTION DATE DESCRIPTION éOERILIJ(.'_;ﬁggIZi\}II\‘I/IlJB%RP;;Ggll DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION o
ipti 6/10/22 Added text to legend, removed e
1/3/22 | A lsjf?edeattenudniggrr/gtrl)gna%%ézgfggt and /10/ text labels, and gpdated (3) KEITH AND ASSOCIATES, INC. ROAD NO. COUNTY FINANCIAL PROJECT ID ROADWAY PLAN
crosswalks 301 EAST ATLANTIC BOULEVARD 14
POMPANO BEACH, FL 33060 SR AIA BROWARD N/A
bhitt 6/10/2022 2:09:27 PM Default Q:\10654.04 -SR AlA Streetscape Improvements - COPB (KEITH Prime)\Highway - FDOT\cadd\Phase 1 PB No. 19353-CADD\roadway\PLANRDOl.dgn



brandon
Draft

DanHor
Line

DanHor
Line

DanHor
Oval


INSTALL PULLBOX

+91.49
69.10" LT. | %r
(ME)
+00.81 \ \
91.61 LT. ‘
(ME) , 0 10 40
£98.11 R tine e P
, 68.97' L Exist. Elec. Manhole
R/W Line (ME) Feet
+21.85
91.17" LT.
(ME) R/W Line R/W Line
w0 Exist. Water Valve
+76.86 m +29.93
6942 1T . 7441 LT.
~ (ME) 92}
CONST. \ N +31.89 ¢ +31.66
TYPE F > 72.79" LT. \ m POMPANO BEACH SURF CLUB
C&G ’
wn +08.74 =
’5L§77'1£§3LT ~r Exist. Water Valve 74.93" LT. ~
: : (ME) = 63.02' LT.
(ME) I +46.83 .
; Exist. Elec. Manhole wn
5762 LT. p
+46.83 +00.31 : i
57.36' LT. 65.00' LT, Exist. Water Valve Exist. Storm
- (ME) Drain Manhole
CONST. TYPE F C&G , +83.20 +54.84
fR/W Line 5050 [T 47.94"LT.
- e — -
) Conc.'Swk.
- _—
<t -
J; 6\ = Q
Nel| T \@ ] N
—~ S
A |+
m —~
Ly - S| M
= c\ SR A1A (OCEAN BLVD.) S —
~ \
~ C1 1 B SURVEY SR AIA (OCEAN BLVD.)
mk\t 126 - 128 ]29 130 131 p w
5 | | | ] | i \ ] ] |\ /\I — 34 - ] ] ] | — ] ] ] | E
= — .
s Asph = —Tinlet /¥ ~
< ~ pnA. e _ I
s e Drwy. e TS WrE % S
ASPh A5ph: Asph. =
Drwy. Ex:st San. Manhole Drwy. Drwy:. ;
R/W Line Lﬁgbg7RT N
‘ +08.62 '+63.97. Exist. San. Manhole ' Exist. Storm Drain Manhole
Exist. Water Valve 490 LT. 1500 AT 15545 Exist. San. Manhole _,_30,2’0 /
6.75 (RT) 15.00" RT. R/W Line
(ME) +80.15
CONST. TYPE F C&G CONST. 6' CONC. SWK. 26.55" RT.
Exist. San. +88.63
Manhole
CONSTRUCT REINFORCED CONCRET _
BUS PAD; REFER TO BCT DETAIL 650" AT,
A ON SHEET 69. CONTRACTOR A (ME)
TO RESTORE/RECONSTRUCT EXIST.
SIDEWALK DISTURBED DURING THE
INSTALLATION OF CONCRETE SLAB.
1.60° RT.
RECENED
6" CONCRETE CLUB WYNDHAM ROYAL VISTA
4" CONCRETE
B DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE
] LIMITS OF MILLING AND RESURFACING (1-1/2") BUI 2KI IAI 2D I
(ME) CONSTRUCTIOIN, INC.
S| BUS PAD
By brandon at 8:01:56 AM, 11/11/2022 10 OF 20
REVISIONS
STATE OF FLORIDA SHEET
DATE DESCRIPTION DATE DESCRIPTION éOlERIL;bgggglfléll\‘l/IljB%RPgﬁs4 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION NO.
1/3/22| & Update description on legend and KEITH AND ASSOCIATES, INC. RGAD WO, CoURTY FINANCIAL PROJECT 1D ROADWAY PLAN
301 EAST ATLANTIC BOULEVARD i5
POMPANO BEACH, FL 33060 SR AIA BROWARD N/A
bhitt 1/12/2022 9:45:59 AM  Default Q:\10654.04 -SR AlA Streetscape Improvements - COPB (KEITH Prime)\Highway - FDOT\cadd\Phase 1 PB No. 19353-CADD\roadway\PLANRDOl.dgn

F.A.C.

THE OFFICIAL RECORD OF THIS SHEET IS THE ELECTRONIC FILE DIGITALLY SIGNED AND SEALED UNDER RULE 61G15-23.004,


brandon
Draft


CONSTRUCT REINFORCED CONCRETE BUS PAD; REFER TO BCT
DETAIL A ON SHEET 69. CONTRACTOR TO

F.A.C.

THE OFFICIAL RECORD OF THIS SHEET IS THE ELECTRONIC FILE DIGITALLY SIGNED AND SEALED UNDER RULE 61G15-23.004,

RESTORE/RECONSTRUCT EXIST. SIDEWALK DISTURBED DURING
THE INSTALLATION OF CONCRETE SLAB. +79.71 R/W Line
56.0T LT. |
+55.88 . | +57.26
12255 f R/W Line (ME) 43671 | 46.80' LT.
(ME) \ | 2 47.57 LT. | (ME) 0 10 40
2394 IT. — =
+50.38 (ME) (ME) \ , +36.71
53.94" LT. Exist. Water Valve +31.52 R/W Line 4/\;'57' LT Feet
+50.38 +90.37 37.73" LT. (ME)
53.94' LT. 5103 LT (ME) CONST. TYPE F C&G
REMOVE EXIST. SWK AND ,
REPLACE WITH SOD R/W Line REMOVE EXIST. SWK AND REPLACE WITH SOD ;Z%gf;LT
+42.23 +£92.70 CONST. TYPE F C&G ' '
38.82' LT. " 325 T 20,46 INSTALL PULLBOX 4£99.13
(ME) . . A
, m (ME) 48.57" LT. CONST. TYPE V INLET CURB, LT.
Exist. Water Valve : Exist. Fire 11377 SEE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE
£34.9] I~ Hydrant oSl = " | SHEET 21 FOR DETAILS
39.08" LT. | ad +04.91 (ME) m +92.07
(2) INSTALL PULLBOX 36.87' LT. +05.26 ) ‘ 30.00" LT. CONNECT NEW 1" PE WATER
" 15264 3375 1T © (ME) SERVICE TO PROP. METER (1") AND
+25.9’] ~ 33.07 LT. : : g Exist. San. Manhole PROP. BFP. (SEE CITY OF POMPANO
Exist. San. 36.13" LT. ) : : BEACH STANDARD DETAILS).
Manhole (ME) T, Exist. San. " +05.36 A
P, XA Manhole —~ 7.09" LT.
N ME
TYPE F C&G +82.64 (ME) _(3) Exist. storm
R/W Line +12.06 32.64' LT. Drain Manhole
32.46"LT.
Exist. San. (ME)
| B/ p ) Manhole Y R/W Line R/W Line
oy B 5L
S .. A
g / a5 V)O, ’),Q\Q\ R N FIT o | . @ \\ = — - [ — — — 1 o 8
. & : T Cone skke LIS AN QTR B / / S
+3 Tnlet 5\ C&G & ) niey” 5% T ?
59 o > 0 o c/ s &
2 > Sf 1n =
132 133 134 135 136 3 1 ~
5'R
Ly ] ] ] | ] ] ] 1 | ] I ] ] | ] ] ] ] —’V |/ |/ 1/ / /V / / / /
= N I° 10" §4" W \ & UZJ
~
- % B SURVEY SR AIA (OCEAN BLVD.) / \ SR AIA (OCEAN BLVD.) f :
=2 / L | =
t’ Conc. Swk. Intet [_] n SRS
< - ~
s Raver Paver Paver ;
Drwy. brwy. —— — Drwy.
Exist. San. Manhole Exist. Storm Exist’ Tele. Manhole B o 10513 A A ~
R/W Line Drain Manhole +20.11 a 5.9 RE.
Exist. Water Valve 36.79" RT. (MED
+20.10 +03.93 +33.93
) 40.00" RT. 5811 RT. 28.12" RT.
Exist. Storm Exist. San. Manhole
Drain Manhole Exist. Storm
H ED E E R/W Line Drain Manhole CONST. TYPE B CURB
IV D CONSTRUCT REINFORCED CONCRETE
BUS PAD; REFER TO BCT DETAIL A
ON SHEET 69. CONTRACTOR A
TO RESTORE/RECONSTRUCT EXIST.
SIDEWALK DISTURBED DURING THE
INSTALLATION OF CONCRETE SLAB.
BURKHARDI
CONSTRUCTION, INC. 6% CONCRETE
iisisisis] DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE
POMPANO AEGEAN CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION INC. POMPANO ATLANTIS CONDOMINIUMS SONATA BEACH CLUB
B b d 8 02 01 AM 11/11/2022 = LIMITS OF MILLING AND RESURFACING (1-1/2")
\ . .
/ randon at &: . J ) PROPOSED MEDIAN
(ME) MATCH EXISTING
R BUS PADA
S0D
11 OF 20
REVISIONS
STATE OF FLORIDA
DATE DESCRIPTION bATL DESCRIPTION LORI J. TREVIRANUS, P.E. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SZZET
L P.E. LICENSE NUMBER 73684 E
1/3/22 | A\ Update description on legend and 6/1/22 A Remtlav‘ed text labels KEITH AND ASSOCIATES, INC. ROAD NO. COUNTY FINANCIAL PROJECT ID ROADWAY PLAN
sheet number and added text 9/15/22| /A\ Modified text and removed 301 EAST ATLANTIC BOULEVARD
8/18/22| /A Removed sidewalk curb and proposed pullbox POMPANO BEACH. FL 33060 SR AIA BROWARD N/A 16
ad justed bus pad around inlet and associated label '
bhitt 9/19/2022 9:19:58 AM  Default Q:\10654.04 -SR AlA Streetscape Improvements - COPB (KEITH Prime)\Highway - FDOT\cadd\Phase 1 PB No. 19353-CADD\roadway\PLANRDOl.dgn



brandon
Draft


|
|
|

\ l 0 10 40
. —
R/W Line
\/ Feet
i R/W Line
\ R/w L’;’e +60.96 CONSTRUCT REINFORCED CONCRETE +40.75
229'9 4502 [T BUS PAD; REFER TO BCT DETAIL 57.76" LT.
| DLT. (ME) : B ON SHEET 69. CONTRACTOR (ME)
), . TO RESTORE/RECONSTRUCT EXIST. , .
+39.?2 Exist. Water Valve SIDEWALK| DISTURBED DURING THE R/W Line R/W Line
46.61' LT +67.47 INSTALLATION OF CONCRETE SLAB. 0.15
(ME) 32.53 LT. 6912 23 0%LT.
(ME) SEA STEPS SUITES 46912 ME) N
, , 32.89' T +62.85
(4) Exist. Water Valve R/W Line (ME) | +27.41 j w0 57.87" LT.
n +40.78 30.05" LT. m (ME)
m n -
. +75.40 m \ +22.91 o
- 30.00' LT. . >Q. 25 RT. -
T X o A > (3) Exist. Water Valve
(2) INSTALL PULLBOX > +17.99 0
= 29.02" LT ~ +76.63
ot n (ME) 34.16' LT.
CONST. TYPE F C&G 30.00" LT. o \
9115 §g%(1)7 [T / et oorm
+91. : 00" L] Drain Manhole
5050 [T, Ext'st. San. Manhole 8798 R/W Line
(ME) A Exist. Storm 30.00' LT
Drain Manhole E) Exist. San. Manhole
o R/W Line A -5 L
of [ ~ S - R [T o
- TS €ong: -Swk. | | ()
1‘ 3 & A &G Inle 1 S
5 \ ; S
N +10.92 Q) =
g ' 41 L S| F
= 7.09' LT. 140 & Y N
~ 5 R | a g | | 1 - =S s | A
o | ! | | ! - ' _ . 37 467 F
w e 1 — 7 V710 34 B SURVEY SR AIA (OCEAN BLVD.) < 0 w
= A« 2.88' RT. SR AIA (OCEAN BLVD.) _ P =
~ & (ME) Al — S A o J
. ¥ .@ [ Asph ~::=§: [ - N N
- . S < —1
RN Conc fowf. BIREN —omom .-~ Drwy. et -0 3
- N QE - - - 3 5 OF - T ~
= ) T \\§ Xist. [Tele. Manhole §
Exist. Storm R/W Line 0 (4) Exist. Water
Drain Manhole m valve
° Exist. Sewer Manhole Exjst. Storm
+75.10 30.00" RT. 9'_ Drain Manhole
30.00" RT.
. Exist. San. Manhole +29.59 +79.55 > Exist. San. Manhole
Exist. Water Valve 40.00' RT. 36.00' RT. wn
+79.51 h \ +76.89
+63.27 2 : 40.10" RT
32.58' RT. 40.00" RT. +39.47 : :
(ME) 39.26' RT.
ME
Exist. Storm (1_4)3 160.43
Drain Manhole 2 RT fl\jl:f’)] RT.
Exist. San. Manhole ME
+23.65 +36.63
36.05% RT 27.77" RT.
. +X0.
R/W Line (22. T. R/W Line
+36.15 LEGEND +36.63
31.98" RT. SURF SIDE RESORT (2) Exist. Storm 2001 RT.
(ME) Drain Manhole +54.77
129.66 6" CONCRETE SUNNY PLACE APARTMENTS . 26.2T RT.
26.57" RT. R/W Line R/W Line
(ME) B DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE | A
INSTAE—PSHLBEOX -
LIMITS OF MILLING AND RESURFACING (1-1/2" {A
42211 = (1-1/27 HEGEIVED CONSTRUCT REINFORCED CONCRETE
2075 RT. (ME) MATCH EXISTING g%SSZA;EL;;TRé:‘gl—'EfC?OcvoTRBACngIETAlL A
(ME) A BURKHARDT ANTO RESTORE/RECONSTRUCT EXIST.
+08.55 +25.01 3 BUS PAD
5618 RT. T 50 RT CONSTRUCTION, INC. SIDEWALK DISTURBED DURING THE
(ME) EREES STAMPED ASPHALT (REFER TO S&PM PLANS FOR DIMENSIONS) INSTALLATION OF CONCRETE SLAB.
i 7 CONST. TYPE F C&G By brandon at 8:02:05 AM, 11/11/2022 Exist. San. Manhole
18.0 . R/W Line Exist. Storm 12 OF 20
(ME) I\ Drain Manhole
REVISIONS
STATE OF FLORIDA
DATE DESCRIPTION DATE DESCRIPTION LORI J. TREVIRANUS, P.E. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHEET
173722 | A\ Update d ioti / d 6/1/22 | A\ Added text to legend, removed P.E. LICENSE NUMBER 73684 NO.
s/feeat enuniggrr’l;r’?g” ?121 the” ta”d text labels, and updated (2) KEITH AND ASSOCIATES, INC. ROAD NO. COUNTY FINANCIAL PROJECT ID ROADWAY PLAN
added tex crosswalks 301 EAST ATLANTIC BOULEVARD 17
9/15/22|/A\ Removed proposed pullbox POMPANO BEACH, FL 33060 SR AIA BROWARD N/A
and _associated label
Q:\10654.04 -SR AlA Streetscape Improvements - COPB (KEITH Prime)\Highway - FDOT\cadd\Phase 1 PB No. 19353-CADD\roadway\PLANRDOl.dgn

bhitt

9/15/2022 5:27:59 PM  Default

F.A.C.

THE OFFICIAL RECORD OF THIS SHEET IS THE ELECTRONIC FILE DIGITALLY SIGNED AND SEALED UNDER RULE 61G15-23.004,


brandon
Draft

DanHor
Oval

DanHor
Line

DanHor
Line


| 0 10 40
BURKHARDT CONSTRUCT REINFORCED CONCRETE g ———
BUS PAD; REFER TO BCT DETAIL
| CONSTRUCTION, INC. A ON SHEET 69. CONTRACTOR /N Feet
TO RESTORE/RECONSTRUCT EXIST.
| SIDEWALK DISTURBED DURING THE
By brandon at 8:02:11 AM, 11/11/2022 R/W Line INSTALLATION OF CONCRETE SLAB.
R/W Line—\ /R/W Line R/W Line
+82.96
wn +62.67 :
| d T 0 50.74 LT.
+97.89 . m
46.73 LT. \ W . 87.84
(ME) o +21.80 IS 3759T A\
= 76.36' [T =
+86.64 . . > K
0 (ME) Exist. San. Manhole
~ n +96.88 ,
+86.70 - 40.35" R/W Line
41.00° LT. N +90.91
R/W Line +86.70 R/W Line >3 = +60.93 32.28' LT.
29.96" LT. (3) Exist. Water Valve E) 98.83 3349 (LT)
/\ 2549 TA Exist. Water Valve
s — — — — — . 1E)
Exist. St&gm .
S Drain Marmole S
3 I'nlet . )
) Inhet Clohc: Swk. S S
(@) —

N —1 = \e)
33 [ [\ 7 2 (&G T
Nwr Tx = S| @
N - AN N
~ 5 143 144 145 146 47 1 5 =
LL] = | 1 1 1 1 | 1 1 1 1 | 1 1 1 1 J | 1 1 1 1 3:‘.:; A 1 1 1 1 | 1 X LLJ

N 3% 31" 46" E N\—B SURVEY SR AJA (OCEAN BiyD.) =
= SR AlA (OCEAN BLVD.) = = A =
4O ~N : - N -~

S C&6 /N = ~
T 2 RO/ [f I : n| T
O Con&T k. Inl o). 5 & “dInidt NI S ©
g 2 — -6 i o) =
T Asph. Exist. Storm =
= Asph. - Drwy. Drain Manhole O =

Drwy. Exist. Storm .
Drain Manhole R/W-Line 23,58
. CONST. TYPE F C&G i +73.
R/W Line 5560 R R/W Line +86.69 R/W Line 2611 RT. +07.95
25.00" RT. +21.61 i (ME) 27.54" RT
184.77 +86.65 +86.68 gXiS't' /\S/lmrlgn/ A\ 2439 RT.  /(§) Exist. Water Valve 5
Yo 35.00" RT. Yo rain anhole
26.08" RT. 34.98" RT. INS 0X eStorm CONST. 6'
Exist. Storm % Drain Manhole CONC. SWK.
Drain Manhole S - m +07.72
2558 RT.
CONSTRUCT REINFORCED CONCRETE s | (ME) 12650
BUS PAD; REFER TO BCT DETAIL A 25.00 RT. = 253 i
ON SHEET 69. CONTRACTOR ) " |
TO RESTORE/RECONSTRUCT EXIST. Exist. Water Valve ~ +56.72
SIDEWALK DISTURBED DURING THE ) : ;
Exist. San. Manhole +96.73 25.59" RT.
INSTALLATION OF CONCRETE SLAB. LEGEND S C6 AT 45673
Exist. Tele. Manhole 28.22" RT.
6" CONCRETE 50.26 CONST. 6' CONC. SWK.
+59.
" 29.32' RT. +86.51
4" CONCRETE IME) | 29.98' RT.
EEEn DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE | (ME)
CHRISTOPHER HOUSE CONDO APARTMENTS R/W Line
7 LIMITS OF MILLING AND RESURFACING (1-1/2") R/W Line
(ME) MATCH EXISTING
1 BUS PADA '
E= STAMPED ASPHALT (REFER TO S&PM PLANS FOR DIMENSIONS) ‘
13 OF 20
REVISIONS
STATE OF FLORIDA SHEET
DATE DESCRIPTION DATE DESCRIPTION ;OEF” LIJ' ;ATEZ’ZA’I‘%SE'RP '7E' . DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION NO
1/3/22 ﬂ Update description on | d d 6/1/22 A Added text to legend, removed E. LICENSE NU 368 i
A? : b p o ot ng” an text labels, and updated (2) KEITH AND ASSOCIATES, INC. ROAD NO. COUNTY FINANCIAL PROJECT ID ROADWAY PLAN
sheet number and added text crosswalks 301 EAST ATLANTIC BOULEVARD 18
9/15/22| A\ Removed proposed pullbox and POMPANO BEACH, FL 33060 SR AIA BROWARD N/A
associated label
bhitt 9/15/2022 5:28:01 PM  Default Q:\10654.04 -SR AlA Streetscape Improvements - COPB (KEITH Prime)\Highway - FDOT\cadd\Phase 1 PB No. 19353-CADD\roadway\PLANRDOl.dgn

F.A.C.

THE OFFICIAL RECORD OF THIS SHEET IS THE ELECTRONIC FILE DIGITALLY SIGNED AND SEALED UNDER RULE 61G15-23.004,


brandon
Draft

DanHor
Oval

DanHor
Line

DanHor
Line


R/W Line

+41.87
44.68" LT.
(ME)

+51.10

R

=I\NED

BURKHARDT

CONSTRUCTION, INC.

By brandon at 8:02:23 AM, 11/11/2022

Exist. Water Valve

SEA COVE RESORT MOTEL
+79.84
61.35' LT.

(ME)
R/W Line
+76.41

+00.75
62.64" LT.
(ME)

R/W Line

+16.83
65.00" LT.

1S puc '3'S

(5) Exist. Water Valve

Feet

R/W Line
+35.32 \
71.46' LT.

(ME)

+26.83
64.96" LT.

BANK OF AMERICA

+75.97
32.56' LT.
(ME)

CONST. 6' CONC. SWK.

3262 LT.

+16.67 (ME)
+50.13 34427 LT. .
23.83 IT. (ME) R/W Line
(ME) Exist. San. Manhole
;?%7’2LT : A +41.85 Asph.
’ : 25.00" LT. 40.00" LT. Drwy.
+99.61 /
+64.41 o D—
- 2052 IT. R/W Line 1n/et§ S
S} (ME) A Q
S VLN ] S
) Conc, Swk. 5
+ - S|+
®F T&G 3
~ 149 150 151 152 153 —| 154 ~
1 N 30 3Il 6” | 1 1 1 1 | 1 1 1 | 1 1 1 1 | 1 1 1 1 Q | 1
= \@ SURVEY SR AlA (OCEAN BLVD) / =
~ —~
= SR AlA (OCEAN BLVD.) ~
=™ \ oSl
o e - N
;Z — Cone.- Swk: \ hiet '_. TYPE F C&G = — §
- N Exist. San. Manhole —— CONST. 6" CONC, _ i Inlet : / b
Asph. Exist. Storm —/
Drwy. Drain Manhole "
Exist. Storm . R/W Line TYPE F C&G -
Exist. Tele. Drain Manhole gr)a/ix;\;gnf?é%m +60.47 'TI
Manhole +06.76 33.19" RT. N +37.78
32.35" RT. (ME) S 3975 AT +18.99
CONST. 6" CONC. Q (ME) 40.58" RT.
+06.75 )
40.00' RT. o Exist. Tele. Manhole R/W Line Exist.|San. Manhole
+17.23 .
OCEAN BEACH RESORT & SUITES : 40.00' RT. CONST. 6" CONC. SWK. +85706
40.00' RT. _J 40.00" RT.
+16.80 CONST. 6' CONC. SWK. (ME)
LEGEND 60.14" RT.
T T (ME)
(ME) : +06.88 CONSTRUCT REINFORCED CONCRETE
38.62' RT. BUS PAD; REFER TO BCT DETAIL
Exist. Storm +02.97 A ON SHEET 69. CONTRACTOR A
" Drain Manhole 38.58" RT. TO RESTORE/RECONSTRUCT EXIST.
6" CONCRETE f (ME) SIDEWALK DISTURBED DURING THE
4" CONCRETE R/W Line ‘ RAW Line INSTALLATION OF CONCRETE SLAB.
B DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE Exist. Water Valve POMPANO BEACH CLUB
|:| LIMITS OF MILLING AND RESURFACING (1-1/2") ‘ ‘
(ME) MATCH EXISTING ‘
3 susean &
14 OF 20
REVISIONS
STATE OF FLORIDA SHEET
DATE DESCRIPTION DATE DESCRIPTION éOERILIJ-C;ngIZ‘A)II\IWl/B%RPgGg[I DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION NO.
1/3/22 | A\ gﬁgeitenudrggg/%téznafféelggtee"ft and KEITH AND ASSOCIATES, INC. ROAD NO. COUNTY FINANCIAL PROJECT ID ROAD WA Y PLAN
301 EAST ATLANTIC BOULEVARD 19
9/15/22 A Removed proposed pullbox POMPANO BEACH, FL 33060 SR AlA BROWARD N/A
and associated label
bhitt 9/15/2022 5:28:02 PM Default Q:\10654.04 -SR AlA Streetscape Improvements - COPB (KEITH Prime)\Highway - FDOT\cadd\Phase 1 PB No. 19353-CADD\roadway\PLANRDOl.dgn

F.A.C.

THE OFFICIAL RECORD OF THIS SHEET IS THE ELECTRONIC FILE DIGITALLY SIGNED AND SEALED UNDER RULE 61G15-23.004,


brandon
Draft


Exist. Storm
Drain Manhole

R/W Line %’V
J (3) Exist. Water Valve -~
+36.46 =
>
| = 0 10 40
Q [ e ™™ s
E Feet
R/W Line \ - R/W Line
S .
+72.9‘1 EXISTING BRASCO l = Ex:s‘t. Storm
69.96' LT. SHELTER TO REMAIN << Drain Manhole
e YNDISTURBED. j THE PLAZA AT OCEANSIDE
+76.83 40.00" LT. ) +40.68 R 2
< 87.01" LT.
K 4527 LT. RAYVAN BUILDING  Ex'st: 2an, Manhole o
0 (ME) 0.82°1T. o END PROJECT
- j Exist. Storm A END CONSTRUCTION
0 Drain Manhole /N 14232 R 2 END MILLING & RESURFACING PB 19353
~ 1 +05. 30.5671T: STA 34+00.00 R 2
. +86.97 39.86 ( A B SURVEY SR AIA (OCEAN BLVD.)
W (ME) +75.77 R 2
N +29.36 3.08 +20:45 R 2 T
7045 (IT) 30%X4°1T, 58.49LT
| N (45
40.01" LT. RW Line REMOVE EXISTING PLANTS s 4 o i
+99.36 FILL IN EXISTING PLANT BED (M) 7\
TR +85.70 I
40.51 LT. . 2 A
Asph 3983 LT. L ——— e | .34 L% —
Drwy' (ME) N e Ao (ME)
7F ’ S e Exist. Storm 142 R 2
S Conc. Swk. T — NN g Drain Manhole 354" [T,
S e rI_n/'et S )
< 2 XQ’Q. <L
R | f7 A
~ N %
155 156 2
1 . . l 157 $ = 3
Lé‘ 4 — 1 1 1 1 , n . | | é ~ 33 Ne} =7 00" W
@ ' N 0° 57
S o| SR AIA (OCEAN BLVD.) \—B SURVEY SR A1A (0CEAN BLvD.) N 3° 31" 46" ' : S % Al
Ig S5 /S)foq
s | LA S |
O
; J : / c BEG &' N\ / 034&@4, !
) 2
1 Conc. swk. AL G iy -
ey 5392 R 2
Exist. Tele. Manhole AL e 30.7 T. A Exist. Water 'Valve
Asph. — ) D
R/W Line Drwy. 3
Exist. San. Manhole 8 > + 2 R/W Line
2075 Qa 30'7) 2 +65.84 R 2
- 2 END LIMITS FPID # 441628-2-58-01 E) :
Exist. Lightpole BEGIN LIMITS PB 19353 Exiet. st N Exist. NP Ngter Valve 52.00" RT.
STA 154+98.85 Xiel o = +53.87 R 2
+48.99 B SURVEY SR AIA (OCEAN BLVD.) Drain Manhole = 5500 RT. +01.85 R 2
40.58" RT. Zg%g’oR = Exist. Tele. Manhole 40.00" RT.
55 ' < 24.44 R
CONSTRUCT REINFORCED CONCRETE 2\ 3583 w (3,\4 o A
BUS PAD; REFER TO BCT DETAIL A (ME) ~ A
ON SHEET 69. CONTRACTOR <~ +16 82 R 2
TO RESTORE/RECONSTRUCT EXIST. /\ (2ME xist. Water Valve ~ 40758 R
SIDEWALK DISTURBED DURING THE 162.65 ®© ME)
INSTALLATION OF CONCRETE SLAB. 7633 AT o
+30.96 R 2
LEGEND (ME) wn 74.94" RT.
MIAMI BLUE (2) Exist. Water Valve +12.80 R 2
4" CONCRETE ;1,‘%)1 RT.
i DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE l BURKHARDT
j CONSTRUCTION, INC.
[ LIMITS OF MILLING AND RESURFACING (1-1/2") R/W Line l R/W Line
(ME) MATCH EXISTING \
By brandon at 8:02:29 AM, 11/11/2022
=3 BUS PAD A \
A 15 OF 20
E=A STAMPED ASPHALT (REFER TO S&PM PLANS FOR DIMENSIONS) \
REVISIONS
STATE OF FLORIDA SHEET
DATE DESCRIPTION DATE DESCRIPTION éOERILIJ(-'_;ﬁgglmll\‘l/Il/B%RP;;Ggll DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION NO.
173722 | A\ L_ncslélal'gd g;amf:geacstfohnalgn%n 6/1/22 A g\ggejpggfédt?zll)egfggswa/ks KEITH AND ASSOCIATES, INC. ROAD NO. COUNTY FINANCIAL PROJECT ID ROADWAY PLAN
gd d ? t 301 EAST ATLANTIC BOULEVARD 20
added tex 9/15/22| A\ Removed proposed pullbox POMPANO BEACH, FL 33060 SR AIA BROWARD N/A
I aoe
bhitt 9/15/2022 5:28:04 PM  Default Q:\10654.04 -SR AlA Streetscape Improvements - COPB (KEITH Prime)\Highway - FDOT\cadd\Phase 1 PB No. 19353-CADD\roadway\PLANRDOl.dgn

F.A.C.

THE OFFICIAL RECORD OF THIS SHEET IS THE ELECTRONIC FILE DIGITALLY SIGNED AND SEALED UNDER RULE 61G15-23.004,


brandon
Draft

DanHor
Line

DanHor
Line


ITBTERMSHELL.COMM —2/1/2021

State of Florida
Department of Transportation

FDOT

INVITATION TO BID
FDOT Approved Products List (APL) Traffic Equipment

Agency Term Contract

Solicitation Number: DOT-ITB-24-9098-SJ

EFFECTIVE DATES: JUNE 6, 2024 — JUNE 5, 2026

16 OF 20



FDOT APL Traffic Equipment DOT-ITB-24-9098-5)

MFMP MFMP

Contract Contract

Vendor Number Vendor Number

Aramsco, Inc. dba Striping Service CR932 Econolite Control Products, Inc. CR950
and Supply
Control Technologies, Inc. CR933 Intelicom Inc. dba LiteSys, Inc. CR951
TKH Security LLC CR934 Split Pine Technologies, LLC CR952
Integrated Synergy, Inc. CR935 Express Supply, Inc. CR953
Blue-Band, LLC CR936 Hermes42 CR954
Wavetronix, LLC CR937 GovBros, LLC dba Think IT Ai CR955
TraStar, Inc. CR938 Cubic ITS, Inc. CR956
Sky Bracket CR940 | luxiSclaruine CR957
Transportation Solutions and Lighting CR941 Intelligent Transportation Services, Inc. CR958
Rainbow Distributors USA Inc. CR943 Pelco Products, Inc. CR959
Daktronics, Inc. CR944 GovComm, Inc. CR960
General Traffic Equipment Corp. CR945 Blackhawk Enterprises, Inc. CR961
Temple, Inc. CR946 Transportation Control Systems, Inc. CR962
K&K Systems, Inc. CR947 MG-Squared, Inc. CR963
All Traffic Solutions, Inc. CR948 ITS Plus, Inc. CR964
Earnest Prc_;ducts, Inc. dba Southern CR949 Safety Zon_e I_-Ioldlngs, Inc. dba Safety CR965
Manufacturing Zone Specialists

Note: All purchase orders issued against this contract must reference
the following items: Line Number, APL Certification/Configuration

No., Manufacturer, Product Cateqgory and the

Model/Product/Component Description

17 OF 20


jridinger
Highlight

jridinger
Highlight

jridinger
Highlight


MIDBLOCK PED CROSSWALK SYSTEM
LS1000+CWSYS

J
S
o
+
=
Q
o
F
2
-l

_Pedesfrian Activated AC/DC SOLAR Power In-Road Lights System_

ALSO AVAILABLE IN STAINLESS STEEL TOP FOR SNOW PLOW AREAS

LUX SOLAR SYSTEM Attributes : :
{“‘"‘E‘.."t‘u““u'e‘l“%".ni - SOLARPANEL OR 120VAC - IP68 Certified
| l - NEMA TS2 Certified

AA@E A - MUTCD Compliant
Eee (fxer) | - FDOT Approved (iiRPM )
5T 3nERTA . -FCC Approved

—‘ - Dark Sky Friendly
PUSH > - Fish and Wildlife Approved

BUTTON TO - Bicycle Friendly

-~

TURN ON - ADA Compliant ( Less than 1/4inch)
WARNING 1 - One Mile Visibility
LIGHTS = | - Zero Maintenance

| CONTROL CABINET -2Year Waranty
gg S)% | . - Highly Durable Housing { 120K Lbs )
| U -Snow Plowable

=] | 18 OF 20

AC / DC POWER

www.InRoadLight.com
Lux Solar Inc 10891 La Reina Rd Suite 100 Delray Beach FL 33446 USA 561 498 2330 f 561 498 2305



brandon
Text Box
18 OF 20


[ X J
MIDBLOCK PED C M |
In-Road Wired AC/DC Solar WRL\.&M ﬁjg &

PATENTED

LUX SOLAR SYSTEM | .% o/
Flashing Duration = 32s 4‘—‘ A ?_

Enter New Time

()
Al [A][A] (A -‘ Dimensions and Weight_
Enter r PUSH Size: ©6.3"x 1.75" (2160 x 45mm)

BUTTON TO Weight: 3.4 Ibs (1,2509)
PLREAEEDEE TURN ON
g ) LIGHTS r—‘
Pedestrian Activation_
Customized Pedestrian Actuation
(Tsecto 60sec)
Physical Properties :: LS100+CWSYS Physical Properties :: LS1000+CWC
Environmental .........ccooevenneeeen. NEMATS2 Compressive Strength .......... 120,000 Ibs (535,000 N)
Operating Temperature ......... -40°c to +74°c Water Proof ................ ... IP68
Operating Cycles ......ccooveeeneeer Continuous Operating Temperture............ -40°c to +74°c
FCC Title 47-B-15 Operating Cycles .....cccormerenens Continuous
FCC Title 47-B-15
Lighting Properties :: LS1000+CWC
Model Colors Typical Light Brightness (mcd)
LS1000+CWSYS | Yellow | Day / Night 225,000

Type: One Flash (1/sec) Bi-Directional

Basic Components
Power AC/DC 2 Watts
LED Size 3.2mm x 2.7mm
LED LED Brightness 225 Candela
LED Quantities 3PCS / Bi-Directional
LED Light Source Yellow 595 nm
Aluminum Die Cast Housing Aluminum A383 Die Cast with Polycarbonate Lenses & Composite Cup
El icC " MAIN PCB uses Ultra Low Power Microprocessor control to provide a
ectronic Controller steady flash rate over the temperature range. 1 q OF 20
Lux Solar Inc. :: 10891 La Reina Rd Suite 100 Delray Beach FL 33446 USA t 561 498 2330 f 561 498 2305

www.InRoadLight.com



WIRED AC/DC SOLAR POWER

PED CROSSWALK SYSTEM

SSSSSSSSSSSSSS

33333333

AN

000D DSOS

20120

www.InRoadLight.com



brandon
Text Box
20 of 20




